
CONNONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Natter of:

LICKING VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, INC.

ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
COMMISSION REGULATIONS 807 KAR
5:006 AND 807 KAR 5:041

)
)
)
) CASE NO. 92-549
)
)
)
)
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On December 21, 1992, the Commission issued an Order directing

Lickinq Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, Inc.
("Licking Valley" ) to appear at a hearing scheduled for February 5,

1993 and be prepared to show cause why Licking Valley should not be

penalized pursuant to KRS 278.990 for violation of Commission

Regulations 807 KAR 5:006, Section 24, and 807 KAR 5:041, Section

On January 25, 1993, Licking Valley filed a motion requesting

to continue the February 5, 1993 hearing and to schedule an

informal conference in an attempt to negotiate a settlement of this

matter. After considering the motion and being otherwise

sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that the hearing should

be cancelled pending the outcome of an informal conference.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:
1. Lickinq Valley's motion is granted and the February 5,

1993 hearing is hereby cancelled, to be rescheduled at a later date

if necessary.



2. An informal conference is hereby scheduled for February

5, 1993 at 11:00 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, in Conference Room 1

of the Commission's offices at 730 Schenkel Lane, Frankfort,

Kentucky.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 28th day of January, 1993.

PUBLIC SERVICE CQNNISSION

For the Commission

Executive Director


